KOLAR Document ID: 1474265

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

July 2017
Form must be Typed
Form must be signed

## TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

All blanks must be complete

Phone 620.902.6450

Phone 785.261.6250

OPERATOR: License#				API No. 15						
OPERATOR: License#				API No. 15-  Spot Description:						
Address 1:					•		R DE			
Address 2:							I / S Line of Section			
City:							/ W Line of Section			
Contact Person:				GPS Location: Lat:, Long:						
					NAD27 NAD83					
Phone:()  Contact Person Email:  Field Contact Person:					County:					
Field Contact Person Phone	s. ( )									
				Spud Date:		Date Shut-In:				
	Conductor	Surface	Pro	oduction	Intermediate	Liner	Tubing			
Size										
Setting Depth										
Amount of Cement										
Top of Cement										
Bottom of Cement										
Casing Fluid Level from Sur	rface:	How De	etermined?	ı		Г	Date:			
Casing Fluid Level from Surface: How Determined?  Casing Squeeze(s): to w/ sacks of cement					to w / sacks of cement. Date:					
		_		(top)	(bottom)					
Do you have a valid Oil & G	as Lease? Yes	No								
Depth and Type:	in Hole at	Tools in Hole at	Ca	sing Leaks:	Yes No Depth of	casing leak(s):				
Type Completion: ALT										
Packer Type:						(depth)				
Total Depth:	Plug Bac	к Deptn:		Plug Back Metr	lod:					
Geological Date:										
Formation Name	Formation 7	Top Formation Base			Completion Ir	formation				
1	At: to Feet Perfo				ration IntervaltoFeet or Open Hole IntervaltoFeet					
2	At:	to Fee	t Perfo	ration Interval	to Feet	or Open Hole Interva	al toFeet			
LINDED DENALTY OF DEE										
TIMINED BENKET VAL BEE	THE THEBESO XTTE					BEATTA THE BEET	AE MV PRIMINI ENGE			
		Submit	ted Ele	ctronicall	у					
Do NOT Write in This	Date Tested:	Б	lesults:		Date Plugged: I	Date Repaired: Date	te Put Back in Service:			
Space - KCC USE ONLY		ľ	lesuits.		Date Flugged.	Date Repaired. Dat	te Fut back in Service.			
•										
Review Completed by:			Comn	nents:						
TA Approved: Yes	Denied Date:									
		Mail to the App	propriate	KCC Conserv	vation Office:					
Object Sales Seen Sales Sales See See Sales Sale	KCC Distri	ct Office #1 - 210 E. Fro	ntview, Su	te A, Dodge City, KS 67801			Phone 620.682.7933			
	KCC Distri	KCC District Office #2 - 3450 N. Rock Road,			Suite 601, Wichita. KS 67	Phone 316.337.7400				

KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720

KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651

co. Bear let.						
LSE. Pierson - Brown 1			7	A }	The state	
JTS. 2 FL. 4	9/88/19 1		1 .0 .1 .0 .0 .0	S & Annual Annua		.~
FL. LV.	11:30	Jare Marahala Mahan Maran	Mary Mary Mary	my horally was allow		N
FL. In the HOLE	1 N					
SPM status						
	ECHOMETER COMPANY 5001 DITTO LANE, WICH	HITA FALLS, TEXAS 76302				V

our



16.00 COUNTY OF TREGO SS
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILED
FOR RECORD THIS 19th DAY OF
April , 2011 AT 8:45 R AND RECORDED IN BOOK 169 OF RECORDS AT PAGE 546 FEE \$ 546 FEE \$\_ STATE OF KANSAS

Evea M. Rumpel, REGISTER OF DEEDS

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN OIL AND GAS LEASE

an undivided all right, title and interest in and to the Oil and Gas Lease covering the following The Dickster Revocable Trust, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Bear Petroleum LLC described land in the County of Trego and State of Kansas, to wit:

See Exhibit "A"

Said lease being recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for said County, in Book See Exhibit "A", Page See Exhibit "A".

together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, are used or obtained in connection therewith, subject to and burdened by it's proportional part of any and all overriding royalty interest of record.

It is the intent of the Assignor herein named to assign and convey working interest only.

This Assignment is effective, as of 7:00 A.M., on the 1st day of April, 2011

This Assignment is given without warranty, either express or implied, except that The warrants that it has not heretofore made any assignments of said Leases and has not encumbered its interest in said Leases, in any manner whatsoever, including Dickster Revocable Trust, mortgages.

The Dickster Revocable Trust

Trustee Schremmer,

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

) ss County of Sedgwick State of Kansas

This instrument was acknowledged before me, on 8th day of April, 2011, by R. A. Schremmer, Trustee of The Dickster Revocable Trust.

My Commission Expires: 3/10/2012

Shannon Howland - Notary Public Shannan Hautand

SHANNON HOWLAND

Sharp Publig - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires 3 10 20 12

Eusan-Paunteuse

## Exhibit "A"

Attached to and made part of that certain Assignment of Oil and Gas Lease Effective April 1, 2011, by and between The Dickster Revocable Trust and Bear Petroleum LLC covering lands in Trego County, Kansas.

Pearson-Brown Lease
Date: September 25, 2007
Lessor: Cherie A. Pearson Brown
Lessee: Castelli Exploration, Inc.
Description: NW/4 of Section 11 - T12S - R22W, Trego County, Kansas Recorded: Book 149, Page 17

Conservation Division District Office No. 4 2301 E. 13th Street Hays, KS 67601-2651



Phone: 785-261-6250 Fax: 785-625-0564 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Laura Kelly, Governor

Dwight D. Keen, Chair Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner

October 23, 2019

R. A. (Dick) Schremmer Bear Petroleum, LLC PO BOX 438 HAYSVILLE, KS 67060-0438

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-195-22531-00-01 PEARSON-BROWN 1-11 OWWO NW/4 Sec.11-12S-22W Trego County, Kansas

Dear R. A. (Dick) Schremmer:

Your application for Temporary Abandonment (TA) for the above-listed well is denied for the following reasons(s):

## Lack of Lease

Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-111, the well must be plugged, or returned to service, or obtain temporary abandonment status by November 20, 2019.

This deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you in any Commission Order.

You may contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, RICHARD WILLIAMS KCC DISTRICT 4